| NI | 000004721 |
|----|-----------|
| | |

| (Re | equestor's Name) | | |
|---|-------------------|-------------|--|
| (Ac | ldress) | | |
| (Ad | ldress) | | |
| (Cit | ty/State/Zip/Phon | e #) | |
| PICK-UP | | MAIL | |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nar | me) | |
| (Do | cument Number) | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificate: | s of Status | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | . <u>-</u> | | |
| | Office Use On | lv. | |



05/12/10--01013--016 **87.50

RECRETARY OF STATE

in,

B Molenight MAY 1 3 2010



God's Merciful Home, Inc. 3418 Avenue Villandry Delray Beach, FL 33445

May 10, 2010

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: God's Merciful Home, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for God's Merciful Home, Inc., and a check for:

Filing Fee, Certified Copy, & Certificate \$87.50

FROM: Came Veal 3418 Avenue Villandry

Delray Beach, FL 33445

<u>E-mail address</u>: camisluv@aol.com

Sincerely yours, ml 1

Came Veal President

CV Enclosed: Original and one copy of the articles

Articles of Incorporation of God's Merciful Home, Inc.

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law Chapter 617 of the State of FLORIDA, do hereby certify:

First Article

The name of the Corporation shall be GOD'S MERCIFUL HOME, INC.

Second Article

The place in Florida where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Delray Beach in Palm Beach County.

Principal Place of Business

3418 Avenue Villandry Delray Beach, FL 33445

Email Address: camisluv@aol.com

Name and Address of Registered Agent

Teawanda Weathersbee 832 Hill Drive, Unit A West Palm Beach, FL 33415 <u>Tlw1115@yahoo.com</u>

The Registered Agent's signature in this document certifies familiarity with the position and acceptance to the appointment of Registered Agent and agreement to act in this capacity to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate.

Name and Address of Incorporator

Came Veal 3418 Avenue Villandry Delray Beach, FL 33445 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA 10 Hay 12 AM 10: 16

Third Article

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Fourth Article

The Board of Directors will be initially appointed by the president, two for a one-year term and two for a two-year term; the directors will thereafter be elected as provided for in the bylaws.

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are as follows:

- Came Veal, President; Address: 3418 Avenue Villandry, Delray Beach, FL 33445
- Kelly Maurice, Vice President; Address: 3418 Avenue Villandry, Delray Beach, FŁ 33445
- Vicky Joseph, Treasurer; Address: 5973 Azalea Cir., West Palm Beach, FL 33415
- Gloria King White, Secretary; Address: 4759 N. Australian Ave., #106, West Palm Beach, FL 33407
- Junior Mauger; Director; Address: 339 Evergreen Drive, Lake Park, FL 33403

Fifth Article

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Third Article hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on as provided in Section 617.0302, Florida Statutes Limitations to Corporate Powers.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Sixth Article

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this _____ day of

May, 2010

Wan the strees

Signature of Registered Agent

Printed Name

Signature of Incorporator

MAY Ξ ö

Printed Name

Hury

Maurice KEM

Tegwanda Weathoobe

Page 5

Signature

•. .

. .

. . . .

Printed Name

Glaiting-white

.

Signature

Joria King-White

- ---- -

Printed Name

Jichy A Joseph Signature Signature

 $-V_1$)05e(

Printed Name

Signature

JUNICE MAUGER

Ţ

1

Printed Name